NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 1 HOUSE BILL 25

AN ACT TO FILL THE VACANCY ON THE COLUMBUS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AND TO APPOINT A MEMBER TO SAID BOARD.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

- **Section 1.** Guy W. Freeman, Chadbourn, North Carolina, is hereby appointed as a member of the Columbus County Board of Education to fill the unexpired term in the vacancy created by the resignation of Worth D. Williamson, said unexpired term ending on the first Monday in April, 1969.
- **Sec. 2.** Guy W. Freeman, Chadbourn, North Carolina, is hereby appointed a member of the Columbus County Board of Education for a term of two years beginning on the first Monday in April 1969 and expiring on the first Monday in April 1971, and until his successor is elected and qualified.
- **Sec. 3.** All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
 - Sec. 4. This Act shall be in full force and effect upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 5th day of February, 1969.